The City of Sugar City Idaho

Resolution No. 2020-10

"A Resolution to Approve an Increase in the Sewer User Rate."

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Sugar City, Idaho desires to comply with laws that govern proprietary funds which are financed primarily by revenues generated by the activities themselves; and

WHEREAS, the City of Rexburg will increase their sewer rate to Sugar City by \$0.13 beginning October 1, 2020 for fiscal year 2020/21;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUGAR CITY, AS FOLLOWS:

Effective October 1, 2020, the sewer user rate for Sugar City residences and businesses shall be as follows:

SEWER

- 1. Usage rate will increase from \$3.30/thousand gallons to \$3.43/thousand gallons of sewage used.
- 2. Outside city limits 125% \$4.29/thousand gallons of sewage used

PASSED by the Council of the City of Sugar City on this 13th day of August, 2020

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Sugar City on this 13th day of August, 2020.

(SEAL)

Steven Adams, Mayor

ATTEST:

Wendy McLaughlin, City Clerk-Treasurer